•	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: AMC005 US		
08 11	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1 1 1 1 1 1 7	0-2004 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	62956 E. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
a. Alexander Joffe	Name Applied Missa Circuita Comparation		
b. Asad Khamisy	Name: Applied Micro Circuits Corporation  Street Address: 6290 Sequence Drive		
c. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Diego, CA 92121		
Yes No	Country: USA		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Assignment Merger	Namo		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Street Address:		
	City: State: Zip:		
Other	Country:		
Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2003 and January 7, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the      A. Patent Application No.(s) – 10/117,780      Title: Sequencing Semaphore	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Omkar K. Suryadevara			
Internal Address: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP			
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360			
City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Enclosed		
DD /2004 CTON14 00000027 10117780	Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additional fees		
FC18021 40.00 DP	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Omker K Surredevers 20 200	( hukar June 2 sone		
Omkar K. Suryadevara 36,320  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

PATENT REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0291

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Attorney Docket No.: AMC005 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Alexander Joffe of Palo Alto, California;

Asad Khamisy of Fremont, California;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to AMCC Corporation, having a place of business at 6290 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-4358, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## SEQUENCING SEMAPHORE

for which I have executed a United States patent application number 10/117780 filed on 04/04/2002, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 15 day of	Jaman	<b>2</b>		قبير00	
			6	li	- Company of the Comp
				Alexander J	offe
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	_) ) ss. _)				
On <u>-Jan 15, 2003</u> appeared Alexander Joffe personally the person whose name is subscribed same in his/her authorized capacity, as upon behalf of which the person acted	known to me on to the within in that by his/l	or proved to me estrument and a mer signature of	on the	basis of satisfied basis of satisfied basis of satisfied to me	sfactory evidence to be that s/he executed the
		WITN	ESS my	hand and of	ficial seal.

LORNA G. FEAR COMM. #1381503 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY ly Comm. Expires Oct. 25, 2006

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 7th day of January	, 20023
<u>_</u>	orut 6
State of <u>California</u> ) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) ss.	COMM. #1381503 COMM. #1381503 COMM. #1381503 COMMAN PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMAN COMMITTE COMMI
On January 7 7203 before me, Lorna Khamisy personally known to me or proved to me on the name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	nimagnear
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

**RECORDED: 06/08/2004**